From: CoverkingUSA support@coverking.com
Subject: Order #136384 confirmed
Date: May 18, 2022 at 8:19 AM
To:

Engineered & Assembled in The USA Since 1986!

R

CCOVERKING?

SHOP INSTALLATION VIDEOS ABOUT HELP CENTER

ORDER #136384
Thank you for your purchase!

, we're getting your order ready to be shipped. We will notify you
when it has been sent.

VIEW YOUR ORDER

Order summary
Satin Stretch™ Car Cover x 1
406.9
. CVC3 /1-tone $406.99
Subtotal $406.99
Shipping $9.45
Taxes $36.44

TOTAL $452.88 USD



Orinda Classic Car center INVOICE #5047562

61 ORINDA WAY Service@orindaclassiccarcenter.com
ORINDA, CA. 94563 WWW.OCCC.SHOP
(925) 254-5454 BAR# BAR/ARD191519
Writer: HANS HILLER EPA# CALO0500568
CUS YEAR:: 1965 TRANSJ/DRIVE: MANUAL/RWD
MAKEYMODEL: CHEVROLET STINGRAY LICENSE/STATE:: 9BIF812/CA
VIN:: 1946758123104 MILES IN'MILES 67042/
Cell: ENGINE:: 327 CID Other Inform TREMEC 5 SPD

In: 6/15/2022 Qui: 7/7/2022 Sub-Model: STINGRAY Car Name: Email:

AIR PRESSURE IN AIR PRESSURE QUT TREAD DEPTH
Psl ' PsI PsI e PsI B2r T 32"
PSI PSI PSI u PSI /32" ‘ 32"

VEHICLE ISSUE #1: ENGINE ASSESSMENT AND TUNE RECCMMENDATIONS

ADV NOTES: CRANKING COMPRESSION EVEN AND MEASURED AT 127 PSI IN ALL CYLINDERS. VAGUUM PULL IS EVEN FROM CYLINDER
TO CYLINDER DURING IDLE EVENT AND ENGINE RUNNING EVENT. MEASURED 18" VACUUM AT IDLE AND STEADY. IGNITION TIMING
BASE SET TO 14 DEGREES BTDC, MAXIMUM ADVANCE WITH VACUUM CAPPED OFF IS 40 DEGREES.

CARBURETOR IS A DRAG RACING TYPE CARBURETOR AT 750 CFM. USING CFM CALCULATOR, WE HAVE CALCULATED BEST SIZED CARS
AT 669 CFM, WE HAVE FOUND A 675 CFM VAC SECONDARY HOLLEY THAT IS A STREET TYPE CARB AND IS CALIBRATED EOR NORMAL
TYPE DRIVING RATHER THAN RACING,

THE BASE ENGCINE IS IN SOUND CONDITION WITH NO OBVIOUS MECHANICAL FAULTS AT THIS TIME.

LABOR: CHECK & REPORT {Discount: LABOR
$300.00) $0.00

Total for "ENGINE ASSESSMENT AND TUNE RECOMMENDATIONS": $0.00

VEHICLE ISSUE #2: MAINTENANCE INSPECTION F NANCE ORREPAIRNEEDS

ALV NOTES: FOUND CARBURETOR INCORRECT TYRE AND TOO BIG, RECOMMEND REPLACE

FOUND PCV VALVE HOSE IS KINKED, RECOMMEND REPLACE HOSE,

FOUND EXHAUST FLANGES ARE LOOSE AND LEAKING EXHAUST, RECOMMEND REPLACE GASKETS.

FOUND ENGINE TO CHASSIS GROUND STRAP IS NOT ATTACHED AND LEFT ENGINE MOUNT IS MISSING BOLTS. RECOMMEND REPLACE
MISSING HARDWARE AND SECURED GROUND STRAP.

FOUND ALTERNATOR OVERCHARGING, RECOMMEND MODIFY CHARGING SYSTEM TO INTERNALLY REGULATED AND ELININATE
EXTERNAL VOLTAGE REGULATOR.

FOR MAINTENANCE WE RECOMMEND REPLACEMENT ENGINE OIL AND FILTER, TRANSMISSION DRAIN AND REFILL AND DIFFEREN TIAL
DRAIN AND REFILL.

LABOR: MAINTENANCE INSPECTION COMPLETED (Discount: LABOR
$600.00) $0.00

Total for "MAINTENANCE INSPECTION FOR MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR NEEDS™: $0.00

..... —_— —_

VEHICLE ISSUE #3: REPLACE CARBURETOR DUE TO OVERSIZED POOR-QUALITY CHOICE - CANNOT ADJUST COLD START WITHOUT
OPERABLE CHOKE. 3 :

AFTERMARKET CHOICE IS NEEDED TO MATCH MANIFOLD WHICH 1S A EDELBROCK STAMPING # 334446 1
PCY VALVE AND HOSE ROUTING REPAIRS - OIL TUBE HAS BEEN MODIFIED SO ORIGINAL PCY VALVE WALL NOT SCREW INTO OIL FILL
TUBE. HOSE OPTION POSSIBLE.

Recommended Repairs: Labor/Jobs $4,350.00
Parts $3.508.67
Sublet $125.00
Total Fees $185.00

Warranty: From the date of delivery for a penied of 3 months or 2000 miles, whichever comes first, this firm will Subtotal $8.168.67

repair free of charge any defecls in material and workmanship to the repairs stated on the invoice. All work to -

be done in our shop only. This does not include towing charges or customer supplied parls. A slorage fee of Tax @ 9.75% $342.10

40.00 per day will be charged 24 hours after notification that work is complete. Neglect/abuse of vehicle will Total $8.510.77

immediately veid any and all warranties. o IRV ¢.7
Payments $8.510.77
Balance 50.00

Replaced paris may be requested by customer. | hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your
employees may operate the abave vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged on
the above vehide to secure the amaunt of repairs thereto. The shop will not be held responsible far loss or damage to vehidle ar articles left in vehicle in
case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your contral. In the event legal action is necessary to enforce this contract, | understand that | am
solely responsible for all costs including attomey’s fees and court costs. | acknowledge nolice and oral approval of an increase in the onginal estimated
price. | have read the above and acknawledge receipt of an estimate.
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Orinda Classic Car center |NVO|C E #5047562

61 ORINDA WAY Service@orindadlassiccarcenter.com
ORINDA, CA. 94563 WWW.OCCC.SHOP
(925) 254-5454 BAR# BAR/ARD181519
Writer: HANS HILLER EPA# CALO050068
cus YEAR:: 1965 TRANSJ/DRIVE:: MANUALRWD
MAKE:/MODEL:: CHEVROLET STINGRAY LICENSE-STATE:: 9BJFB12/CA
i VIN:: 1946755123104 MILES INJOUT: 67042
' ENGINE:: 327 CID Other Inform TREMEC 5 SPD

ADV NOTES: REMOVED OLD CARBURETOR. REMOVED QLD PCV VALVE HOSES.

THE THREADS IN THE INTAKE MANIFOLD FOR THE CARBURE TOR STUDS ARE STRIPPED, WE HAVE DRILLED AND HELI-OCOILED ALL
BOLT HOLES FOR CARB MOUNTING. INSTALLED AND SECURED NEW STUDS. INSTALLED NEW CARBURETOR, HEAT INSULATOR AND
GASKETS, TIGHTENED RETAINING HARDWARE, INSTALLED NEW FUEL FEED PIPE AND FABRICATED STEEL FEED TUBE FROM MANIFOLD
TO FUEL FILTER. SECURED FUEL CONNECTIONS,

REPLACE DAMAGED / WARN THROTTLE LINKAGE BUSHINGS AND ADJUSTED THROTTLE LINKAGE AND VERIFIED CLOSED HOT SLOW IDLE
AND WOT POSITIONS ARE ACCESSIBLE.

g!%?}ﬁgg VAC HOSES FOR BRAKE BOOSTER AND PCV VALVE, SECURED BOTH HOT CHOKE TUBE AND PCV VALVE AT CARBURETOR
STARTED ENGINE, ADJUSTED FLOAT LEVELS, CHOKE SETTING, FAST IDLE, HOT SLOW IDLE AND IDLE MIXTURE. FOR BEST RESULTS WE
HAVE ADJUSTED ACCELERATOR PUMP CAM AND NOZZLE TO MATCH ENGINE FUEL NEEDS ON ACCELERATION.

TEST DROVE VEHICLE ON BOTH HOT AND COLD CONDITIONS. AT THIS TIME ENGINE PERFORMANCE IS AS EXPECTED WITH SMOOTH
THROTTLE RESPONSE UNDER IN TOWN AND FREEWAY TYPE DRIVING.

WE ASK THAT YOU FOLLOW THESE STARTING INSTRUCTIONS. WHEN COLD PUMP ACCELERATOR 2 TIMES, START ENGINE AND ALLOW
TO RUN FOR ABOUT 80 SECONDS THEN TAP THROTTLE TO LOWER ENGINE RPM AND START TO DRIVE. WHEN HOT THE ACCELERATOR
SHOULD NOT NEED TO BE DEPRESSED. IF THE ENGINE DOES NOT START HOT THEN TAP THROTTLE ABOUT 1/8 OPEN AND START.

WE ASK THAT YOU RETURN IN 250 TO 500 MILES FOR A CHECK OF SPARK PLUG WEAR TO VERIFY PROPER FUEL MIXTURE BASED ON
SPARK PLUG DEPOSITS. FURTHER INTERNAL CARBURETOR ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE NEEDED BASED ON FINDINGS.

FPART: HLY-0-80670 CARBURETOR, STREET AVENGER, 670 CFM, SQUARE BORE. 1@ $1,117.80 $1.117.90 NEW
4-BARREL, ELECTRIC CHOKE, DUAL INLET, SILVER, EACH
FART: 152002 PAPER AIR FILTER ELEMENT 2 @ $59.85 $119.70 NEW
PART: CARBURETOR HEAT SHIELD 1@ $131,97 $131.97 NEW
OER-3969835
PART: 61 CARBURETOR STUDS 1@ $37.59 $37.59 NEW
PART: HLY-34-150 DUAL FUEL FEED TUBE 1@ $133.80 $133.80 NEW
PART: MRG-1512  LINKAGE BUSHING 1@ $34.65 $34.65 NEW
PART: STF-6367 THROTTLE LINKAGE BUSHING 1@ 547.25 $47.25 NFW
PART: STF-1060 THROTTLE RETURN KIT 2@ $23.63 $47.26 NEW
PART: ACCEL NOZZLE 1@ $78.00 $78.00 NEW
QFT-21-35QFT
PART: HLY-20-12  ACCEL CAM 1@ $102.30 $102.30 NEW
Recommended Repairs: Labor/Jobs $4,350.00
Parts $3,508.67
Sublet $125.00
Total Feas $185.00
Warranty: From the cate of delivery for a period of 3 months or 3000 miles. whichever comes first, this firm will Sublotal $8.158.67
repair free of charge any defects in matenal and workmanship lo the repairs stated on the invoice. All work to .
be done in our shap only. This does not include towing charges or customer supplied parts. A storage fee of Tax @ 9.75% $342.10
40.00 per day will be charged 24 hours after notification that work is complete. NeglecUabuse of vehide will Total S8.510.77
immediately void any and all warranties. ° iy
Payments $8,510.77
Balance $0.00

Replaced parts may be requested by customer, | hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your
employees may operate the above vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged on
the abave vehidle 1o secure the amount of repairs thereto, The shop will not be held respansible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in
case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. In the event legal action is necessary to enforce this contract, | understand that | am
solely responsible for all costs including allorney's fees and court costs. | acknowledge notice and oral approval of an increase in the original estimated
price. | have read the above and acknowledge receipt of an eslimate.
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Orinda Classic Car center lNVOICE #5047562

61 ORINDA WAY Service@orindaclassiccarcenter.com
ORINDA, CA. 94563 WWW.OCCC.SHOP
0‘9‘0 {925) 254-5454 BAR# BAR/ARD191518
Writer: HANS HILLER EPA# CALO050068
Ccus YEAR:: 1965 TRANSJDRIVE: MANUALRWD
MAKE/MODEL:: CHEVROLET STINGRAY LICENSE:/STATE:: 9BJF612/CA
Cell: VIN:: 1946758123104 MILES INFOUT: 67042
L ENGINE:: 327 CID Other Inform TREMEC 5 SFD
LABOR: INSTALL NEW CARB AND SET FLOAT LEVEL, CHOKE AND IDLE $1,200.00 LABOR

SETTING, ASSESS AND REPORT BACK TO CUSTOMER

Total for "/REPLACE CARBURETOR DUE TO OVERSIZED POOR-QUALITY CHOICE - CANNOT ADJUST COLD START WITHOUT OPERABLE
CHCKE.

AFTERMARKET CHOICE IS NEEDED TO MATCH MANIFOLD WHICH IS A EDELBROCK STAMPING # 3344451

PCV VALVE AND HOSE ROUTING REPAIRS - OIL TUBE HAS BEEN MODIFIED SO ORIGINAL PCV VALVE WILL NOT SCREW INTC QI FILL
TUBE, HOSE OPTION POSSIBLE. " $3,050.42

VEHICLE ISSUE #4: CHARGING SYSTEM UPGRADE TO INTERM R |
SECURE CHASSIS GROUND AT ENGINE BLOCK P iy |

ADV NOTES: NOTE THE ALTERNATOR BELT ROUTING RUNS THE BELT WITHIN 1/2 INCH OF THE RADIATOR HOSES. THERE ARE MARKS
ON RADIATOR HOSE FROM BELT CONTACT BEFORE WE BEGAN.
REMOVE AND REPLACE ALTERNATOR. REMOVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR FROM THE VEHICLE.
ATTACHED BATTERY FLOW AND GROUND WIRES TO ALTERNATOR. USED EXISTING STATOR AND FLIED WIRES FOR LIGHT CIRCUIT AND
IGNITICN SENSE CIRCUITS, WIRED IN NEW ALTERNATCR PIGTAIL CONNECTOR.
r&!gglFlED é’\ND REMOVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR CONNECTOR, FEED IGNITION SENSOR TO ALTERNATOR MOUNTED VOLTAGE
ULATOR.

'.INSR'I[')AUZ\%IE SHORTER BELT AND SET BELT TENSION. TIGHTENED ALL POWER STEERING, ALTERNATOR BRACKET MOUNTING
HARDW, .
THE FRAME GROUND STRAP WILL NOT FIT ON ENGINE MOUNT BOLT, WE HAVE SECURED TO POWER STEERING BRACKET BOLT WHICH
!TSGSECURED TO ENGINE BLOCK, THE MISSING ENGINE MOUNT BOLT WAS REPLACED, AND ALL ENGINE MOUNT BOLTS WERE

IGHTENED,
WE HAVE WRAPPED THE UPPER RADIATOR HOSE WITH HEAT SHRINK PROTECTIVE SLEEVE IN THE AREA WHERE THE BELT IS CLOSE TO
PROVIDE EXTRA HOSE PROTECTION,

STARTED ENGINE AND VERIFIED PROPER CHARGING SYSTEM OPERATION, WE HAVE VERIFIED THAT AFTER TEST DRIVE THERE WAS NO
BELT TO HOSE CONTACT.

PART: PWM-47293 INTERNALLY REGUALTED ALT 100 AMPS 1@ $371.23 $371.23 NEW
PART: 7575 CRIVE BELT 1@ $69.86 $69.86 NEW
PART: ADO-PT2288 REGUALTOR CONNECTOR 1@ 820.44 $20.44 NEW
PART: VH VACUUM HOSE 2 @ $10.00 $20.00 NEW
PART: SPR SPACER 8@ 811.68 $93.44 NEW
PART: HEAT SHRINK TUBE 2" 1@ $59.15 $58.15 NEW

TCX-H2F2-36BK6

Recommended Repairs: Labor/Jobs $4,350.00
Parts $3,508.67
Sublet $125.00
Total Fees §185.00
Warranty: From the dale of delivery for a period of 3 months or 3000 miles. whichever comes first, this firm will  f, 000 $8.158.67
repair free of charge any defects in matenal and workmanship 1o the repairs stated on the invoice, All work to . .
be done in our shop only. This does not indude towing charges or cuslomer supplied parts. A slorage fee of Tax @ 9.75% £342.10
40,00 per day will be charged 24 hours after notification that work is complete. Negleclabuse of vehicle wil Total Se510.77
immediately void any and all warranties. L 2 10. 44
Payments $8,510.77
Balance $0.00

Replaced parts may be requested by customer. | hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your
employees may operate the above vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged on
the above vehicle 1o secure the amount of repairs thereto, The shop will not be held respansible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in
case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. In the event legal action is necessary 1o enforce this contract, | understand that | am
solely responsible for all cosls including attorney’s fees and court costs, | acknowladge natice and aral approval of an increase in the original estimated
prce. | have read the above and acknowledge receip! of an estimate,

PAGE 2 OF 8
X Date 7/7/2022




Orinda Classic Car center lNVOICE #5047562

61 ORINDA WAY Service@orindaclassiccarcenter.com
ORINDA, CA. 94563 WWW.OCCC.SHOP
(925) 254-5454 BAR# BAR/ARD191518
\Writer: HANS HILLER EPA# CALO050068
CUST~ YEAR:: 1965 TRANS!/DRIVE:: MANUAL/RWD
MAKE:/MODEL:: CHEVROLET STINGRAY LICENSE/STATE:: 9BJF612/CA
- VIN:: 1946755123104 MILES INFQUT: 67042
e ENGINE:: 327 CID Other Inform TREMEC 5 SPD
LABOR: REMOVE AND REPLACE ALTERNATOR, CHANGE BELT AS NEEDED, $1.200.00 LABOR

MODIFLY REGULATOR CONENCTIONS AND ALTERNATOR
CONENCTIONS TO MATCH UPGRADED ALTERNATOR, TEST AND

REPORT
LABOR: ATTACH GROUND STRAP $150.00  LABOR
LABOR: WRAP UPPER RADIATOR HOSE TO PROTECT FROM ALT / P-S BELT (Discount:  LABOR
CONTACT $200.00 $0.00
Total for "CHARGING SYSTEM UPGRADE TO INTERNALLY REGULATED
SECURE CHASSIS GROUND AT ENGINE BLOCK™ $1,984.12
VEHICLE ISSUE #5: ENGINE OIL . FILTER AND LUBRICATION SERVICE LoBVEr WY
ADV NOTES: | UBRICATED ALL ZERK FITTINGS, CHANGE OIL AND FILTER, ADDED ZING ADDITIVE
PART- CHV 46637  15W-40 OIL 6 @ $17.05 $102.30 NEW
PART: 51060 OIL FILTER 1@ $22.89 $22.89 NEW
PART: 81403 RED LINE BREAK IN ADDITIVE 1@ $45.08 $45.08 NEW
LABOR ENGINE OIL AND FILTER CHANGE WITH CHASSIS LUBRICATION $300.00  LABOR

Total for "ENGINE OIL , FILTER AND LUBRICATION SERVICE™ $470.27

RS RN S,

VEHICLE ISSUE #6: EXHAUST FLANGE GASKETS g

ADV NOTES: THE EXHAUST STUDS IN THE RIGHT MANIFOLD ARE TOO SHORT FOR CURRENT HEAT RISE SPACER. HEAT RISER WAS
MILLED TC REDUCE THICKNESS TO ALLOW/ REUSE OF CURRENT STUDS.

THE RIGHT EXHAUST STUDS WERE CHANGED.

NEW FLANGE GASKETS AND HEAT RISER GASKETS WERE INSTALLED, RETAINING HARDWARE TIGHTENED AND ENGINE STARTED. AND
NG LEAKS VERIFIED.

PART: 8194-9587  EXHAUST FLANGE GASKET 1 @ $59.50 $50.50 NEW
PART: 60083-9097 HEAT RISEER GASKET 1@ $39.83 $36.83 NEW
PART: RNB-03112 EXHAUST FLANGE HARDWARE 2@ 517.96 $35.92 NEW
PART: 3816LN 3/8 X 16 LOCK NUT 6 @ $6.72 $40.32 NEW
PART: 03113 EXHAUST MANIFOLD FLANGE STUD 2 @ $19.18 $38.36 NEW
Recommended Repairs: Labor/Jobs $4,350.00
Parts $3.508.67
Sunlet $125.00
Total Fees $185.00
Warranty: From the date of delivery for a period of 3 months or 3000 miles, whichever comes first, this firm will o\ 10001 $8,168.67
repair free of charge any defects in matenal and workmanship lo the repairs stated on the invoice. All work o -
be done in our shop only. This does not include towing charges or customer supplied parts. A storage fee of Tax @ 9.75% $342.10
40.00 per day will be charged 24 hours after notification that work is complete. Neglectabuse of vehide will Total $8.510.77
immediatety void any and all warranties. (bl
Payments $8.510.77
Balance $0.00

Replaced parts may be requested by customer. | hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your
employees may operate the above vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk, An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged on
the above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. The shop will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehide or articles left in vehicle in
case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. In the event legal action is necessary to enforce this contract, | understand that | am
solely rasponsibla for all costs including attorney's fees and court cosls. | acknowledge notice and oral approval of an increase in the original estimated
price. | have read the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate.

PAGE 4 OF 8
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Orinda Classic Car center INVOK:E #5047562

61 ORINDA WAY Service@orindaclassiccarcenter.com
ORINDA, CA. 94563 WWW.OCCC.SHOP
(925) 254-5454 BAR# BAR/ARD191518
Writer: HANS HILLER EPA# CAL00500568
Cus YEAR: 1965 TRANSJYDRIVE:: MANUALRWD
MAKE:/MODEL:: CHEVROLET STINGRAY LICENSEYSTATE: 9BJFA12/CA
el VIN:: 1848758123104 MILES IN/QUT: 67042
; ENGINE:: 327 CID Other Inform TREMEC 5 $PD
LABOR: REMOVE AND REPLACE XHAUST FLANGE GASKETS AND HARDWARE $600.00 LABOR

AS NEEDED TO REMIDY EXHAUST LEAKS. DOES NOT INCLUDE
DRILLING BROKEN BOLTS

SUBLET REDUCE THICKNFSS BY MACHINING FLAT SURFACE BY 3/8&#34; FOR $125.00 SUBLET
CLEARANCE DUE TO SIEZED EXHAUST STUDS

Total for "EXHAUST FLANGE GASKETS": $938.83
VEHICLE ISSUE #7: DRAIN AND REFILL TRANSMISSION & DIFFERENTIAL 1
ADV NOTES: FILLED WITH PROPER FLUID

PART: MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLUID, MINERAL, 75W85, 1 QUART, EACH 4 @ $69.27 $277.08 NEW
ADC-10-4104

PART: 10042 85W-140 GEAR OIL 3@ 83231 $396.93 NEW
LABOR: DRAIN AND REFILL TRANSMISSION & DIFFERENTIAL $300.00 LABOR

Total for "DRAIN AND REFILL TRANSMISSION & DIFFERENTIAL", $5674.01
VEHICLE ISSUE #8: BRAKE FLUID EXHANGE R
ADV NOTES: COMPLETED

PART: DOT 3 1 PINT DOT 3 BRAKE FLUID 4@ $31.32 $125.28 NEW
PART: 35084 PARTS CLEANER 1@ $5.16 $5.16 NEW
LABOR: BRAKE FLUID EXCHANGE $300.00 LABOR

Total for "BRAKE FLUID EXHANGE": $430.44

R N IR IR B

VEHICLE ISSUE #8: COOLANT EXCHANGE

ADV NOTES: DRAIN COOLANT, FILL WITH DISTILLED WATER, RUN TO OPERATING TEMPERATURE, DRAIN WATER, FILLED WITH FRESH
PREMIXED COOLANT / WATER MIX AT 50/50 RATIO, VERIFIED NO LEAKS AF TER REPAIRS. NOTED 195 DEGREES ON TEMPERATURFE
GAUGE DURING TEST DRIVE AFTER REPAIRS.

PART: GGC GREEN GYLCCL PREMIX RECYCLED COOLANT GALLON 3@ $35.06 $105.18 NEW
PART: DISWATER  DISTILLED WATER GAL 2@ $5.99 $11.98 NEW
PART: 61104 DRAIN COCK 1@ $18.32 $18.32 NEW
Recommended Repairs: Labor/Jobs $4,350.00
Parts $3.508.67
Sublet $125.0
Total Fees $185.C0
Warranty: From the date of delivery for a period of 3 months or 3000 miles, whichever comes first, this firm will Sublotal $8.168.67
repair free of charge any defects in materal and workmanship to the repairs stated on the invoice. All work 1o -
be done in our shop only. This does not include towing charges or customer supplied parts. A slorage fee of Tax @ 9.75% $342.10
40.00 per day will be charged 24 hours after notification that work is complete, Neglect/abuse of vehide will Total $8.510.77
immadiately void any and all warranties. o i,
Payments $8,510.77
Balance $0.00

Replaced parts may be requested by customer. | hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your
employees may operate the above vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged or
the above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs therete. The shop will net be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or artickes leftin vehicle in
case of fire, theft, accident or any other causa beyond your control. In the event legal action is necessary to enforce this contract, | understand that | am
solely responsible for all costs including atlorney's fees and court costs. | acknowledge notice and oral approval of an increase in the ariginal estimated
price. | have read the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate,
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Orinda Classic Car center
61 ORINDA WAY
ORINDA, CA. 94563

INVOICE #5047562

Service@orindaclassiccarcenter.com
WWW.OCCC.SHOP

(925) 254-5454 BAR# BAR/ARD191519
Writer: HANS HILLER EPA# CAL0050068
cuUs YEAR:: 1965 TRANSZDRIVE: MANUAL/RWD
MAKEJMODEL: CHEVROLET STINGRAY LICENSE:/STATE:: 9BJF612/CA
- VIN:: 1946755123104 MILES INJOUT: 67042
Cell: ENGINE;; 327 CID Other Inform TREMEC 5 SPD
LABOR: DRAIN & REFILL COOLING SYSTEM 3300.00 LABOR
Total for "COOLANT EXCHANGE": $435.48
VEHICLE ISSUE £10: FEE DESCRIPTION: i
LABOR: S&H : 1S SHIPPING & HANDLING FEE DESCRIPTION $0.00 LABOR
AM(7697728) - $30.00
CC(S0-0471956) - $40.00
AM(1984481) - $25.00
AM (1093011) - $30.00
AM({17356475) - $30.00
AM (1338461) - $30.00
LABOR: AF: = ADDED FUEL FEE: $0.00 LABOR
L ABOR: HWD: = HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL FEE DESCRIPTION: 50.00 | ABOR
LABOR: ST = STORAGE FEE: $0.00 LABOR

Total for "FEE DESCRIPTION:": £0.00

VEHICLE ISSUE #11: THANKS

ADV NOTES: THANK YOU! FOR THE TRUST YOU HAVFE IN US TO REPAIR YOUR RIDE!, IF YOU ARF SATISFIED PLEASE SHARE WITH
OTHERS, IF WE SOMEHOW LET YOU DOWN. PLEASE CALL US WE WILL ADDRESS YOUR CONCERNS IMMEDIATELY

Total for "THANKS™: $0.00

REVISIONS

Criginal Estimate: {$1.189.23)

Total Revisions: $9,700.00

Tolal RO: $8,510.77

Additional Cost
$800.00

Revised Estimate; (5289.23)
Additional Work: Initial Inspection

Additional Cost.

Revised Estimate; $7,610.77

Date: 6/15/2022
Time: 08:03

H.Hiller

Approval Method: In Person

Date: 6/16/2022

Approval Method: Email

$8,800.00 Additional Work; See Attached Email Time: 14:45 On File
SHIPPING : $185.00
Payment Rac'd visa - AuthCode 059350 - CC¥ 8646 Date: 6/16/2022 $2.500.00
Recommended Repairs: Labor/Jobs $4,350.00
Parts $3,508.67
Sublet $125.00
Tolal Fees $185.00
Warranty: From the date of delivery for a period of 3 months or 3000 miles, whichever comes first, this firm will Subtotal $8.168.67
repair free of charge any defects in matenal and workmanship to the repairs stated on the invoice. All work to -
be done in aur shop only, This does not include towing charges or customer supplied parts. A storage fee of Tax @ 9.75% $342.10
40.00 per day will be charged 24 hours after notification that work is complete. Neglect/abuse of vehicle will Total $8510.77
immediately void any and all warranties. a Skl o0
Payments $8,510.77
Balance $0.00

Replaced parts may be requested by customer. | hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your

employees may operate the abave vehicle for the purpeses of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowiedged on
the above vehide to secure the amount of repairs thereto, The shop will not be held responsible for loss vl damage Lo vehide or articles |eft in vehicle In
case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. In the event legal action is necessary to enforce this contract, | understand that | am
solely responsible for all costs including allomey’s fees and court costs. | acknowladge notice and oral approval of an increase in the onginal estimated

price. | have read the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate.

PAGE 6 OF §
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INVOICE #5047562

Service@orindaclassiccarcenter.com
WWW.OCCC.SHOP

Orinda Classic Car center
61 ORINDA WAY
ORINDA, CA. 94563

(925} 254-5454 BAR# BAR/ARD191519
Writer: HANS HILLER EPA# CAL0O050068
cus™ YEAR:: 1965 TRANSIDRIVE:  MANUALRWD
MAKE:/MODEL:: CHEVROLET STINGRAY LICENSEY/STATE:: 98JF812/CA
Sed VIN:: 1946755123104 MILES IN/OUT: 67042
- ENGINE:: 327 CID Other Inform TREMEC 5 SPD

Payment Rec'd

Visa - AuthCoce 02838D - CC# 7293 Date. 717/2022 $6,010.77

6/30/2022 10:52:47
AM - HANS HILLER

SENT VIA TEXT MESSAGE: FROM I HEARD FROM THE
MACHINIST, HE IS DONE WITH THE PART. | WILL PICK UP AT LUNCH. | HAVE A LITTLE ISSUE WITH THE ALTERNATOR,
ITS BELT AND THE UPPER RADIATOR HOSE. | WANT TO TALK ABOUT MY SOLUTION THAT | WOULD LIKE TO ADD. CAN
YOU GIVE ME A CALL. IM OUT TO LUNCH BETWEEN 11:30 AND 1:30, THANKS, HANS

6/30/2022 11:19:11
AM - Customer

RECEIVED VIA TEXT MESSAGE THANKS FOR THE UPDATE AND ALL OF YOUR HELP, HANS. APPRECIATE
YOU GETTING MY VETTE DIALED IN AND RUNNING RIGHT. AND THANKS FOR KEEPING OVER THE WEEKEND.

71312022 1:51:05
PM - HANS HILLER

SENT VIA TEXT MESSAGE: FROM o . HAPPY JULY 3RD, HEY |
JUST WANTED TO LET YOU KNOW I WILL HAVE TO DO SOME ADJUSTMENTS ON CARB, | DON'T KNOW IE READY TO
PICK UP FIRST THING TUESDAY, ! PLAN TO DRIVE IT TOMORROW, ILL LET YOU KNOW AFTER THE TEST DRIVE. | 1ANS

71312022 1:54:48
PM - Customer

RECEIVED VIA TEXT MESSAGE | THANKS FOR THE UPDATE, HANS. LET ME KNOW ONCE READY. I WILL
BE HOME MID-DAY TUESDAY AND CAN PICK IT UP LATER THAT DAY OR THE FOLLOWING MORNING, APPRLCCIATE
YOU GETTING IT RUNNING PERFECTLY!

7/5/2022 11:31:10
AM - Cuslomer

RECEIVED VIA TEXT MESSAGE |

. GOOD MORNING, HANS. DO YOU HAVE AN UPDATE ON MY CORVETTE?
THX...SHAWN

71512022 1:36:29
PM - HANS HILLER

SENT VIA TEXT MESSAGE: FROM THE ACCFLFRATOR PUMP
IS NOT STRONG ENOUGH TO DRIVE. 1 HAVE THE PARTS | NEED TO ADJUST ON THE WAY WILL BE HERE TOMORROW,
EVERYTHING ELSE IS DONE. | GET MY UPS & FED EX BY NOON; | WILL BE ABLE TO DRIVE THEN. CHOKE
ADJUSTMENT SEEMS GOOD, AND IT PURRS LIKE A TIGER! HANS

71512022 2:11:49
PM - Customer

RECEIVED VIA TEXT MESSAGE | THANKS FOR THE UPDATE, HANS. SO HOPING FND GF DAY
TOMORROW?

TI6/2022 3:54:25
PM - Customer

RECEIVED VIA TEXT MESSAGE ANY UPDATE, HANS?

7/6/2022 4.30.35
PM - HANS HILLER

SENT VIA TEXT MESSAGE: WORKING ON TUNING ACCELERATOR PUMP FOR BEST DRIVEABILTY, BEAR WITH ME
SHAWN, PLEASE, ITS INSIDE AT ALL TIMES.

7612022 4:31:47
PM - Customer

RECEIVED VIA TEXT MESSAGE APPRECIATE YOU TAKING TIME TO GET IT RIGHT. JUST TRYING TO
MANAGE SCHEDULE, CAME DOWN FROM TAHOE YESTERDAY, HEADING BACK TOMORROW. THX!

71712022 7:41:06
AM - HANS HILLER

SENT VIA TEXT MESSACGE: SHAWN, | FOUND THE PROBLEM, | HAVE TO MODIFY INSULATOR PLATE IT IS INTERFERING
WITH THE ACCELERATOR PUMP OPERATION, SO CARB IS COMING OFF THIS MORNING, | WILL KEEP YOU POSTED
WITH MY PROGRESS.

Recommended Repairs: Labor/Jobs $4,350.00
Parts $3,508.67
Sublet $125.00
Total Fees $185.00

Warranty: From the date of delivery for a period of 3 months or 3000 miles, whichever comes first, this firm will Subtotal $8 168.67

repair free of charge any defects in material and workmanship to the repairs stated on the invoice. All work to -

be done in aur shop only, This does not include towing charges or customer supplied parls. A slorage fee of Tax @ 9.75% $342.10

40.00 per day will be charged 24 hours after notification that work is complete. Neglect/abuse of venicle will Total $8.510.77

immediately void any and all warranues. S —
Payments $8.510.77
Balance $0.00

Replaced parts may be requested by customer. | hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your
employees may operate the above vehicle for the purpeses of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged on
the above vehide to secure the amount of repairs thereto, The shop will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehide or articles left in vehicle in
case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. In the event legal action is necessary to enforce this contract, | understand that | am
solely responsible for all costs including allomey’s fees and court costs. | acknowladge natice and oral approval of an increase in the original estimatad
price. | have read the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate.

X
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Orinda Classic Car center INV0|CE #5047562

61 ORINDA WAY Service@orindaclassiccarcenter.com
ORINDA, CA. 94563 WWW.OCCC.SHOP
(925) 254-5454 BAR# BAR/ARD191519
Writer: HANS HILLER EPA# CALO050068
cus YEAR:: 1965 TRANS:/DRIVE:  MANUAL/RWD
MAKE:/MODEL:: CHEVROLET STINGRAY LICENSE/STATE:: 9BJF612/CA
ok VIN:: 1946755123104 MILES INFOUT: 67042
: ENGINE:: 327 CID Other Inform TREMEC 5 SPD
7iT12022 7:49:30 RECEIVED VIA TEXT MESSAGE .1 FOUND THE PROBLEWM, | HAVE TO MODIFY INSULATOR
AM - Customer PLATE IT IS INTERFERING WITH THE ACCELERATOR PUMP OPERATION, SO CARB IS COMING OFF THIS MORNING. 1

WILL KEEP YOU POSTED WITH MY PROGRESS."

7iT12022 7:58:19 SENT VIA TEXT MESSAGE: THANKS!
AM - HANS HILLER

;Z.Q(z_zz 3:39:42 RECEIVED VIA TEXT MESSAGE | ARE YOU ABLE TO SHARE A PROGRESS REPORT? THX HANS.
- Customer

Recommended Repairs: Labor/Jobs $4,350.00
Parts $3.508.67
Sublet $125.00
Total Fees $185.00

Warranly: From the date of delivery for a pericd of 3 months or 3000 miles, whichever comes first, this firm will §g 04040 $8.168.67

repair free of charge any defects in material and werkmanship to the repairs stated on the invoice. All work 1o - .

be done in our shop only. This does not include towing charges or customer supplied parts, A storage fee of Tax @ 9.75% $342.10

40.00 per day will be charged 24 hours after nofification that work is complete. Neglect/abuse of vehicle will Total $8.510.77

immediately veid any and all warranties. 3 2 V.
Payments $8.510.77
Balance $0.00

Replaced parts may be requested by customer. | hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your
P employees may operate the above vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged an
' the above vehide to secure the amount of repairs thereto, The shop will not be held responsible for loss or damage o vehide or articles left in vehicle in
case of fire. theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. In the event legal action is necessary to enforce this contract, | understand that | am
solely responsible for all costs including attorney’s fees and court costs. | acknowledge nolice and oral approval of an increase in the onginal estimated
price. | have read the above and acknowledge receip! of an estimate,
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From
Subject
Date

: Coker Tire Co marketing@email.cokertirecompany.com
: Invoice for your Coker Tire Company order
: June 17, 2022 at 9:44 AM

ARE

m/g 'foo-l

¥

Thank you for your order from Coker Tire Company. If you have questions about your order, you can email us at

Su

Your Invoice #3000101421 for Order

pport@coker.com or call us at 866-516-3215.

#3000215580

Billing Info

Payment Method

PayPal

Payer Email

Items

BF Goodrich Silvertown Radial | Goldline | 205/75R15
SKU: 579700

Shipping Info

Shipping Method

FedEx - Ground

Subtotal

Shipping & Handling
Grand Total (Excl.Tax)
Tire Tax

Tax

CA STATE TAX (6%)

CA COUNTY TAX (0.25%)
CA SPECIAL TAX (1.5%)
CA SPECIAL TAX (1%)

Grand Total (Incl.Tax)

Subtotal

$1,344.00

$1,344.00
$155.19
$1,506.19
$7.00
$117.60
$80.64
$3.36
$20.16
$13.44
$1,623.79



PACKING LIST

Invoice Number

11005796

Invoice Date Page
| 6/21/2022 08:23:22 | loll ‘
I ORDER NUMBER ‘
| 2693949 {
Ship To:
Customer ID: 563522
PO Number Order Date Pick Ticket No Taker Carrier Carrier Tracking Number I
3000215580 6/17/2022 11:47:08 1994227 INTERNET FedEx Ground I
Juantitie: TOM
pncEes ItemID UoM
Ordered Shipped Remaining|  Disp. Item Description Unit Size
Carrier: FedEx Ground Tracking #:074783113265935
Carrier: pedgx Ground Tracking #: 074783113265942
- E 0 579700 TIRE
P205/75R15 BFG 3/8" GOLDLINE 1.0
i I 0 ADJ OTHER
PRICE / TAX ADJUSTMENT 1.0
Total Pieces: 5 Total Lines: 2 Total Weight: 102.08




Orinda Classic Car center INVOICE # 5047683

61 ORINDA WAY

S ORINDA, CA. 94563 Service@orindaclassiccarcenter.com
(925) 254-5454 WWW.QCCC.SHOP
Writer: HANS HILLER BAR# BAR/ARD191519
EPA# CAL0050068
YEAR: 1965 TRANS/DRIVE:: MANUALRWD
"MAKE:MODEL:: CHEVROLET STINGRAY LICENSE./STATE:: 9BJFE12/CA
VIN:: 1946755123104 MILES INMILES OUT: 67623/
ENGINE: 327 CID

In: 411072023 Out: 4/18/2023 Sub-Made!: STINGRAY Car Name: Fmail- -

AIR PRESSURE IN AIR PRESSURE OUT TREAD DEPTH
30.PSI T 30 PSI 35 PSI e 35 PSI 11/32" e 11/32"
30 PSI 30 PSI 35 PSI 35 PSI 11/32" 11/32"

VEHICLE ISSUE #1: MOUNT AND BALANCE CUSTOMER SUPPLIED TIRES, SUPPLY WITH LEAD KNOCK OFF HAMMER

ADY NOTES: REMOVE KNOCK OFF HUB CAPS: NOTE THE HUB CAPS ARE A KNOCK OFF DESIGN WITH POP OUT CENTER
CAP AND LOCK PIN TO KEEP KNOCK OFF LUG NUT FROM COMING OFF. WE HAVE REMOVED THE KNOCK OFES AND
WHEELS FROM VEHICLE. MOUNTED AND BALANCED THE WHEELS AND TIRES. THE 2 HEAVIEST TIRES WERE PLACED ON
THE REAR WHEELS. LUG NUTS WERE TIGHTENED TO 100 FT LBS, AND KNOCK OFF HUB CAPS WERE INSTALLED AND
LOCKED IN PLACE. TIRE PRESSURES SET TO 35 PSI FRONT AND REAR

PART: KOWLH KNOCK-OFF WHEEL LEAD HAMMER 1@ $108.50 $53.25 NEW
PART: HRDWR HUB CAP RETAINING HARDWARE 1/4 X 20 1@ $17.50 $8.75 NEW
LABOR: IMOUNT & BALANCE TIRES {Discount; LABOR
$740.00)
$740.00
Total for "MOUNT AND BALANCE CUSTOMER SUPPLIED TIRES, SUPPLY WITH LEAD KNOCK OFF HAMMER®: $802.00
REVISIONS
Original Estimate: 5-1.95 Total Revisions: $810.00 Total RO: $808.05
Additional Cosl: Revisad Estimate: $808.05 Authorized By: Date: 4/18/2023  Approval Method: In Person
$810.00 Additional Work: Mount & Balance Time: 12:08:00 pm H.Hiller
Payment Rec'd I Visa - AuthCode 08189D - CC# 7293 lDate : 4/18/2023 J $803.05
Recommended Repairs: Labor/Jobs $740.00
Parts 62.00
Sublet $0.00

Total Fees $0.00
Warranty: From the date of delivery for a pericd of 6 months or 6,000 miles, whichever comes first, this ::

firm will repair frae of charge any defects in matenal and workmanship to the repairs stated on the invoice. | Subtolal $802.00
All work to be done i our shop anly. This does not include towing charges or customer supplied parts. A

Tax @ 9.75% $6.05
storage fee of 325 per day will be charged 24 hours after notification that work is complete. Neglect/abuse
of vehicle will immediately void any and all warranties. Total $208.05
Payments $808.05
Balance $0.00

Replaced parts may be requested by customer. | hereby autherize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your employees may
operate the above vehicle for tha purposes of testing, inspection or defivery at my risk. An experess mechanic's ben is acknowledged on the above vehicle o secure
the amount of repairs therelo. The shop will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft, accident or any cther
cause beyond our control. In the event Iegal action is necessary to enforce this contract, | understand that | am solely responsible for all costs including atiorney's fees
and court costs. | acknowdedge nolice and oral approval of an increase in the original estimated price. | have read the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate.

Xt  Dale4r18/2023
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Date ,+ y N P
BURLINGAME MOTORS,INC. [Pz - (2-777
: , Independent Mercedes Benz Dept. ; Tino Rocohved e WO s s
/ G lpg,| Since ' 1295 Rollins Road Sincs P Fyi [ Cust Orcer No.
Al e v Salgy 7° BURLINGAME, CA 94010-2416 1979 Fromised . [Phone whan eady
VIMUE Covgs GUSKE 22 [ug (650) 343.8858 Fax (650) 343-9261 el Nl
AALUL Covg ot sl “-==1 EPA #CAL 000398238 BAR # ARD275257
,/ Eepmel 2UF 217 Lo [ Name Home Phone
- v re i i
// ,‘Z,/ LA LR SE 2 b?' T"uAm Apt. No. Work Phone
/ fa 19 0Y » A ) aat O m
7 7 PRy, H - City Other
5 o [Ew Make- i G v I ! ,
/14 e il PLE e [P0 [ USRI S e B piscaro
"'D{ Estimate Amount $ Engine Size VIN Number | ;
= i 1
WA A Revised Estimate Date Time Description Authorized
$ By \lmw.
Revised Estimata Dats Time Description Authorized
$ itd \th'rw.
TEAR DOWN ESTIMATE: | understand that my vehicle will ba mbled in days shown here if | choose not o authorize the service recommended.
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| : RECOMMENDED SERVICE: T 2] 2L ol o
| TOTAL PARTS P | 114 {7 i B 3 MONTHS OR 4.000 MILES WHICHEVER COMES FIRST. | 4 —
. B & MONTHS OR 5,000 MILES WHICHEVER COMES FIRST, PARTS li 27 U /
TIRE PRESSURE CHECK SERVICE COMPLETED B B 2 : : ¢
TIRE PRESSURE LF RE R w3 o6} 9 MONTHS OR 3,000 MILES WHICHEVER COMES FIRST. zggl"E’;rs 7 20 Y 1 ”
CECLINED B  Iniy REASON: E 12 MONTHS OR 12,000 MILES WHICHEVER COMES FIRST 3. SIS L J
@ NOT GUARANTEED - NEED ADDITIONAL SERVICE(S). o i =7
SUBLET REPAIRS WARRANTY WORK MUST BE DONE AT THIS FACILITY AND DOES NG GREASE & GT=%
INCLUDE TOW CHARGES OR CUSTOMER SUPPUIED PARTS OR US{D |
I;mia ) hl’f v~ PARTS. WARRANTY VOID IF DEFECT CAUSED 8Y MISUSE, ABUSE OR & i
o S Y PERSONAL DAMAGE, A 525 PEA DAY STORAGE FEE WILL BE CHARGED || heraby suthorize the repair work above to ba done aiong with the necessary -t
Hlf ;,; i S o VUl )| VEHICELE IS NOT FICKED UP AFTER 48 HRS OF COMPLETION OF REPAIRS| matarial and hereby grant you andior your employees pemnission 1o operate | GAS 2~ 1
QTY. SALE | the car, truck or vehicle herain described on streets, highweys or elsewhere for i
‘ —_— the purposa of testing andlor nspection. An express mechanic’s fien is heraby | SALES TAX :’,\ W a ‘1
| QTs. OIL acknowledged on above car, fruck or vehicle to secure the amount of repalrs T '_,‘ t {; T
| & QTS.OIL 5, {¢a A therets. You will not ke held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or | wasTe DisrPosaL ﬁ b\
= 'S"J S Ty articlas loft in venicla 7 cagh of fire, theft. accident or any other cause beyoad | FES Y)
11 LBS. GREASE] — your control. /./ IR TOTAL | Uo7 :. ;
= | A ., Y 3
& TOTAL SUBLET REPAIRS > [\ | TOTAL OIL, GREASE 1Tk R AMOUNT 4% LWL )
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